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Program Grant Awards
Awarded between Shooting Range - Public

Wis Department of Natural Resources Community  Financial Assistance

01/01/2021
12/31/2021and

1

 $262,780.006

Vilas

Vilas

Iron

Price

Dodge

Outagamie

County

Boulder Junction Range 
Improvements

Boulder Junction 
Shooting Range 
Improvements

Northwoods Wildlife and 
Wetlands

Price Co Cranberry 
Creek Rifle Range 
Improvements and 
Expansion

Village of Iron Ridge 
Shooting Range Training
and Education Center

Village of Shiocton - 
Shooting Range Parking 
Lot Expansion and 
Drainage

Project Name

 $27,713.00

 $52,500.00

 $11,920.00

 $77,467.00

 $75,000.00

 $18,180.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

BOULDER JUNCTION 
SHOOTING RANGE

BOULDER JUNCTION 
SHOOTING RANGE

NORTHWOODS 
WILDLIFE & 
WETLANDS CLUB

PRICE COUNTY

VILLAGE OF IRON 
RIDGE

VILLAGE OF 
SHIOCTON

Project Sponsor

NO

NO

NO

NO

SC

NE

DNR
Reg

 $9,237.00

 $17,500.00

 $3,973.00

 $25,822.00

 $123,360.00

 $6,060.00

Local Share

Repave existing concrete at; trap stations, club house entrance, 
add concrete pads at the 5-stand to connect existing concrete 
stations and add compacted gravel to the pistol and rifle range 
area.

Purpose of this project is to:
1. Replace three concrete stairways
2. to replace the wooden fence and the netting above the fence 
between the trap and skeet fields and add a wireless voice
release system
3. Expand the pistol range to include one additional area to shoot 
from.
Replacing these structures will make the range a much safer 
place for people to come and participate in shooting sports.

The purpose of this project is to purchase thirty-seven new 
archery targets and one new trap machine in order to keep the 
club functioning adequately and allow for accommodation of new 
users.

The purpose of this project is to complete various range 
improvements to increase safety, capacity, and viability. The 
following will be completed in order to accomplish this goal:
• Construct four range areas; a handgun range, 25/50-yard, 100-
yard and 200-yard ranges
• Construct four shooting shelters, four ADA benches and one pit 
toilet building
• Place signage for the range on Hwy 13 and at the intersection of
Aspen Road and Cranberry Creek Road 

The purpose of this project is to build a new training and 
education building and relocate the shooting range by building 
two new trap houses and adding a new shooting platform to 
accommodate user needs.

The purpose of this project is to increase the capacity of the 
parking area and eliminate annual flooding. The following will be 
completed in order to accomplish this goal:

• Install drain tile and culverts
• Increase the size of four small parking areas
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Total $ awarded in time
period listed above:

Total Awards:
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