Awarded between 01/01/2021 and 12/31/2021

Shooting Range - Public Program Grant Awards

Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	DNR Reg	Regional Contact	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
BOULDER JUNCTION SHOOTING RANGE	Boulder Junction Range Improvements	Vilas	NO	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$27,713.00	\$9,237.00	Repave existing concrete at; trap stations, club house entrance, add concrete pads at the 5-stand to connect existing concrete stations and add compacted gravel to the pistol and rifle range area.
BOULDER JUNCTION SHOOTING RANGE	Boulder Junction Shooting Range Improvements	Vilas	NO	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$52,500.00	\$17,500.00	 Purpose of this project is to: 1. Replace three concrete stairways 2. to replace the wooden fence and the netting above the fence between the trap and skeet fields and add a wireless voice release system 3. Expand the pistol range to include one additional area to shoot from. Replacing these structures will make the range a much safer place for people to come and participate in shooting sports.
NORTHWOODS WILDLIFE & WETLANDS CLUB	Northwoods Wildlife and Wetlands	Iron	NO	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$11,920.00	\$3,973.00	The purpose of this project is to purchase thirty-seven new archery targets and one new trap machine in order to keep the club functioning adequately and allow for accommodation of new users.
PRICE COUNTY	Price Co Cranberry Creek Rifle Range Improvements and Expansion	Price	NO	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$77,467.00	\$25,822.00	The purpose of this project is to complete various range improvements to increase safety, capacity, and viability. The following will be completed in order to accomplish this goal: • Construct four range areas; a handgun range, 25/50-yard, 100- yard and 200-yard ranges • Construct four shooting shelters, four ADA benches and one pit toilet building • Place signage for the range on Hwy 13 and at the intersection of Aspen Road and Cranberry Creek Road
VILLAGE OF IRON RIDGE	Village of Iron Ridge Shooting Range Training and Education Center	Dodge	SC	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$75,000.00	\$123,360.00	The purpose of this project is to build a new training and education building and relocate the shooting range by building two new trap houses and adding a new shooting platform to accommodate user needs.
VILLAGE OF SHIOCTON	Village of Shiocton - Shooting Range Parking Lot Expansion and Drainage	Outagamie	NE	Sarah Brenner, 715-492-0928	\$18,180.00	\$6,060.00	The purpose of this project is to increase the capacity of the parking area and eliminate annual flooding. The following will be completed in order to accomplish this goal: • Install drain tile and culverts • Increase the size of four small parking areas
Total Awards: 6		Total \$ awarded in time period listed above:			\$262,780.00		